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Supplementa1-y Te,achers' Register 1952 

Education Department, 
Wellington C. l, 18 July 1952. 

THE following lists of teachers are issued under the authority of 
the :Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements 

of the Education Amendment Act 1924. 

The names are arranged in two lists as follows :-· 

(1) Additions to the Register or amendments in grading as a 
result of correction or change of status. 

(2) Post-primary classification. 

D. G. BALL, Acting Director of Education. 

PRIJ\iARY TEACHERS 

N.ame. Certift- Grading, 
cate. 1952. 

Bailes, Shirley Esther B 
Barrett, Cedric Edgar C 
Barry, Desmond Whittaker B 
Blackburn, Olive (Mrs.) C 
Claughton, Harold . . B 
Costello, Lois Burnie C 
Cowie, Margaret Annie (Mrs.) . . . . 'I C 
Donald, Marjorie Nancy (Mrs.) . . A 
Easterbrook-Smith, Winston Herbert B 

Barnett 1

1 

Ellis, James Albert . . . . . . C 
Fahey, Terence Brian C 
Fletcher, Phyllis Maud (lli!rs.) C 
Foley, Maurice Trevor , B 
Foster, Marcia Heather (Mrs.) I C 
Gawn, Jean Rabone (Mrs.) B 
Goulding, Katherine Mary C 
Hamilton, Nora C 
Herdman-Smith, Barbara (Mrs.) C 
Johnston, Ruby Estella (Mrs.) D 
Lawrie, Beatrice C 
Mackie, Gwynneth M. C 
Morris, Joyce Alwyn (Mrs.) C 
O'Neil, Barbara Ellen (Mrs.) D 
Osborne, Kathleen Joan C 
Peryman, John Winston C 
Petersen, Beryl Mary (Mrs.) C 
Pettit, Kenneth Harold C 
Powell, Edith Marion Gladys B 

· Powell, Gustav Melville B 
Renwick, William. Leslie, B.A. B 
Shepherd, Beatrice Louise C 
Sim, Mary C 
Smith, John Liµdsay B 
Tait, Ethna Bessie Janet C 
Twaddle, Constance Isobel C 
Webster, John Straker, M.Sc. A 
Wood, Jacqueline Sylvia (Mrs.) C 

POST-PRIMARY 

Name. 

Atkinson, Sonia Margaret 
Baigent, Thea Jane 
Bice, Harry William 
Brady, Alison Barbara 
Brasted, Meryl Georgina (l\1rs. ), B.A., 

Dip.Ed. . 
Butler, Ian Richard William, B.A. . . 
Clark, Noeline Dorothy, M.A. 
Dawson, John Stephen, M.A. 
Donald, Barbara Margaret, Dip.F.A. 
Easterbrook-Smith, Winston Herbert 

Barnett, B.A. 
Emerton, Jessie Ruth 
Franklin, Ena,Fi:ancis 
Gordon, Holen Ivy, M.A. 
Harris, Jean Boyd (Mrs;), B.A. 
Hawkes, Margaret Joan 
Hughes, Hohipeka 
J1i,1llei,, !Iylda Dorothy • .•.. 
J,i,m.as, Mavis P.atricia,.'Oip,]'.A. 
Jarvis, Marg,i,ret .Rutll, .. B.A. 
Kidd, Pamela Dorothy, Pip.H.Sc. 
Kidson, Barbara Winton, B.Sc. 
Mullan, Theresa Margaret .. 
Price, Desmond Charles, B.A. 
Richmond, Kenneth Stuart 
Roy, William Theodore, M.A. 
Saunders, Frederick Claude 
Sooones, Stewart Thomas Henry, !\LA. 
Todd, Elizabeth Anne, B.A. 

Certifip 
cate. 

H/craft 
C 
B 

B 
B 

B 

C 
C 

B 
H/craft 

·H/oraft 

B 

B 

B 

B 
B 
B 

54 
15 

209 
48 
70 
26 

114 
107 

66 

63 
59 
33 
38 

100 
27 
48 
66 
28 

162 
160 
55 
65 
33 
18 
15 
34 
21 
76 
76 
49 

127 
45 
63 

175 
40 

208 
28 

Personal 
Classifi
cation 
Grade. 

I 
I 
II 
I 
II 

I 
III 
I 
I 
II 

I 
II 
II 
I 
I 
I 

JV 
.I 
.I 
I 
I 

. I 
I 
II 
II 
II 
III 
I 

Date of 
Grading 

or 
Certifi• 

cat0. 

27/6/52 
1/2/52 

11/7/52 
9/6/52 

26/6/52 
1/7/52 

18/7/52 
15/7/52 
30/6/52. 

16/6/52 
1/2/52 

26/6/52 
25/6/52 
8/7/52 

10/7/52 
24/6/52 
18/3/52 
26/5/52 
2/7/52 

13/5/52 
8/7/52 

30/6/52 
1/2/52 

17/7/52 
1/2/52 
1/2/52 

25/6/52 
26/6/52 
10/3/52 
26/6/52 
26/6/52 

1/2/52 
1/2/52 

24/6/52 
1/2/52 
1/2/52 

17/7/52 

Date of 
CJru;sJfi. 
cation. 

18/6/1/.2 
4/7/52 
4/7/52 

20/6/52 
8/7/52 

18/6/52 
1/2/52 
3/4/52 

23/6/52 
1/2/52 

19/6/52 
20/6/52 
19/5/52 
26/5/52 
30/6/52 

7/7/52 
1/2/52 
7/7/f>.2 

.1/2/(12 
1/2/52 

10/7/52 
4/7/52 

20/6/52 
21/2/52 
20/6/52 
.8/6/52 
1/2/52 
1/2/52 

Releasing Land from the Provisions of P(trt I of the Maori L(J,nd 
Amendment Act 1936, Maniapoto Development Scheme 

PURSUANT to subsection (2) of section 4 of the Maori Land 
Amendment Act 1936, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby 

revokes, so far as it affects the land described in the Schedule hereto, 
a certain notice dated the 13th day of June 1939, and published in 
New Zealand Gazette No. 45 of the 15th day 9f June 1939, at page 
1839, whereby the provisions of Part I of the Maori Land Amend
ment Act 1936 were applied to, inter alia, the said land. 

Land. 

SCHEDUL_E 
Block and 

Survey District. 
Area. 

A. R. IP. 
Te Kuiti B 5 (forl).lerly Te Kuiti J XVI, Orah_iri L 82 2 6 2R 3A. 4B) 1..IV, Otanake J 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of July 1952. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Aif11cirs

M. SULLIVAN, 
Assistant Under-Secretary of the 

Department of Maori Affairs. 

(M.A. 1/2/45) 

Declaring Land to be Subject to Part I of the Maori Land Amendment 
Act 1936, Mangonui Development Scheme 

PURSUANT to section 4 of the }Iaori Land Amendment Act 
1936, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares the land 

described in the Schedule hereto to be subject to Part I of the said 
Act. 

SCHEDULE 

ALL that area in the Tokerau Maori Land Court District containing 
42 acres 35 perches, more or less, being part of Lot 1 on Deposited 
Plan. 9794 and being part of the blocks known as Manukau G No. 2 
and l\fanukan F No. 6, situated in Block VIII, Ahipara Survey 
District (C.T. 493/124, Auckland Registry). 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of July 1952. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Affairs-

1VI. SULLIVAN, 
Assistant Under-Secretary of the 

Department of Maori Affairs. 

(H.O. M.A. 1/1/4; D.O. }I.A. 21/E/28) 

Revoking a Notice Declaring Land to be Subject to Part I of the Maori 
Land Amendment Act J.936 (Okere Development Scheme) 

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Maori Land Amendment Act 
1936, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby revokes a. notice 

D'iade on the 10th day of August 1943, and published in New Zealand 
Gazette No. 66 of the 12th day of August 1943, at page 982, whereby 
the land described in the Schedule hereto wa,s declared to be subject 
to Part I of the said Act. 

SCHEDULE 

ALL that area of land in the Waiariki Maori Land Court District, 
containing 2 acres 2 roods 20 perches, more or less, e.alled or known 
as Okere le 3c 1 and situate in Block VI, Rotoiti Survey District. 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of July 19,52. 

For and on behalf of the Board of l\~aori Affairs-
1\1[. SULLIVAN, 

Assistant Under-Secretary of the 
. Department of Maori.A,\!fl\'irs. 

(H.O. M.A. 1/3/28; D.O. 2101) 

Revoking a Notice Declaring Land to be Subject to. Part I of the.)1,!aori 
Land Amendment Act 1936 (Hauraki Development .Scheme) 

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Maori Lane! Amendment: Act 
1936,. the Board of Maori Affairs hereby ·-revokes ;.a 110.tice 

made on the 7th day of May 1945, and published in New Z@Jan,d 
Gazelle No. 31 ofthe 11th day of May 1945, at page 489;-w)lereby 
the provisions of Part I of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936 were 
applied to, inter. alia, tho said ·land. 

' SCH;ED~E 
ALL that· area in the· Waikato'.Maniapoto Maori Lapd. -Gou;t 
District known as l\fataitai C Block and situate in Blocks IV;\VIII 
and IX, Wairoa Survey District, containing 102 acres 1 rood 
l3 perches, more or less. 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of July 1952. 
For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Affairs-

:VI. SULLIVAN, 
Assistant Under-Secretary of the 

Department of Maori Affairs. 

(H.O. M.A. 1/2/39; D.O. M.A. 24/HZ/4) 


