Supplementary Teachers' Register 1952

Education Department Wellington C. 1, 18 July 1952. THE following lists of teachers are issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Amendment Act 1924.

The names are arranged in two lists as follows :----

(1) Additions to the Register or amendments in grading as a result of correction or change of status. (2) Post-primary classification.

D. G. BALL, Acting Director of Education.

PRIMARY TEACHERS

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading, 1952.	Date of Grading or Certifi- cate.
Bailes, Shirley Esther	в	54	27/6/52
Barrett, Cedric Edgar	C	15	1/2/52
Barry, Desmond Whittaker	В	209	11/7/52
Blackburn, Olive (Mrs.)	C	48	9/6/52
Claughton, Harold	В	70	26/6/52
Costello, Lois Burnie	C	26	1/7/52
Cowie, Margaret Annie (Mrs.)	Ċ	114	18/7/52
Donald, Marjorie Nancy (Mrs.)	A	107	15/7/52
Easterbrook-Smith, Winston Herbert	В	66	30/6/52
Barnett	1		
Ellis, James Albert	С	63	16/6/52
Fahey, Terence Brian	Ĉ	59	1/2/52
Fletcher, Phyllis Maud (Mrs.)	Ċ	33	26/6/52
Foley, Maurice Trevor	В	38	25/6/52
Foster, Marcia Heather (Mrs.)	С	100	8/7/52
Gawn, Jean Rabone (Mrs.)	B	27	10'/7'/52
Goulding, Katherine Mary	C	48	24/6/52
Hamilton, Nora	Ċ	66	18/3/52
Herdman-Smith, Barbara (Mrs.)	Ċ	28	26/5/52
Johnston, Ruby Estella (Mrs.)	D	162	2/7/52
Lawrie, Beatrice	С	160	13/5/52
Mackie, Gwynneth M	Ċ	55	8/7/52
Morris, Joyce Alwyn (Mrs.)	Ċ	65	30/6/52
O'Neil, Barbara Ellen (Mrs.)	D	33	1/2/52
Osborne, Kathleen Joan	C	18	17/7/52
Peryman, John Winston	Ċ	15	1/2/52
Petersen, Beryl Mary (Mrs.)	l č	34	1/2/52
Pettit, Kenneth Harold	Ċ	$\overline{21}$	25/6/52
Powell, Edith Marion Gladys	B	$\frac{1}{76}$	26/6/52
Powell, Gustav Melville	B	76	10/3/52
Renwick, William Leslie, B.A.	B	49	26/6/52
Shepherd, Beatrice Louise	Ē	127	26/6/52
Sim, Mary	č	45	1/2/52
Smith, John Lindsay	B	63	1/2/52
Tait, Ethna Bessie Janet	Č .	175	$\frac{1}{24/6/52}$
Twaddle, Constance Isobel	č	40	$\frac{1}{2}/52$
Webster, John Straker, M.Sc.	Ă	208	1/2/52
Wood, Jacqueline Sylvia (Mrs.)	ĉ	28	17/7/52

POST-PRIMARY

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Personal Classifi- cation Grade.	Date of Classifi- cation.
Atkinson, Sonia Margaret		I.	18/6/52
Baigent, Thea Jane	H/craft	Ī	4/7/52
Bice, Harry William	C C	п	4/7/52
Brady, Alison Barbara	B	Ī	20/6/52
Brasted, Meryl Georgina (Mrs.), B.A.,	-	ñ	8/7/52
Dip.Ed.			0,.,01
Butler, Ian Richard William, B.A.	B	1	18/6/52
Clark, Noeline Dorothy, M.A.	B	III	1/2/52
Dawson, John Stephen, M.A.		I	3/4/52
Donald, Barbara Margaret, Dip.F.A.		I	23/6/52
Easterbrook-Smith, Winston Herbert	В	II	1/2/52
Barnett, B.A.			
Emerton, Jessie Ruth	C	I	19/6/52
Franklin, Ena Francis	C	II	20/6/52
Gordon, Helen Ivy, M.A.		II	19/5/52
Harris, Jean Boyd (Mrs.), B.A.	В	I	26/5/52
Hawkes, Margaret Joan	H/craft	I	30/6/52
Hughes, Hohipeka	H/craft	·I	7/7/52
James, Hylda Dorothy		, IV	1/2/52
James, Mavis Patricia, Dip.F.A.		Ĩ	7/7/52
Jarvis, Margaret Ruth, B.A.	B	. I	1/2/52
Kidd, Pamela Dorothy, Dip.H.Sc		I	1/2/52
Kidson, Barbara Winton, B.Sc	B	I	10/7/52
Mullan, Theresa Margaret		. I	4/7/52
Price, Desmond Charles, B.A	B	I	20/6/52
Richmond, Kenneth Stuart		II	21/2/52
Roy, William Theodore, M.A.		II	20/6/52
Saunders, Frederick Claude	B	II	8/6/52
Scoones, Stewart Thomas Henry, M.A.	B	III	1/2/52
Todd, Elizabeth Anne, B.A.	B	I	1/2/52

Releasing Land from the Provisions of Part I of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936, Maniapoto Development Scheme

PURSUANT to subsection (2) of section 4 of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby revokes, so far as it affects the land described in the Schedule hereto, a certain notice dated the 13th day of June 1939, and published in New Zealand Gazette No. 45 of the 15th day of June 1939, at page 1839, whereby the provisions of Part I of the Maori Land Amend-ment Act 1936 were applied to, *inter alia*, the said land.

SCHI	EDULE			
Land.	Block and Area. Survey District. A. R. P.			
Te Kuiti B 5 (formerly Te Kuiti 2B 3A 4B)	$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} { m XVI, Orahiri} \\ { m IV, Otanake} \end{array} \right\} 82 \ 2 \ 6$			
Dated at Wellington, this 16	th day of July 1952.			
For and on behalf of the	Board of Maori Affairs-			
M. SULLIVAN,				
	ssistant Under-Secretary of the			
	Department of Maori Affairs.			
		÷.,		

(M.A. 1/2/45)

Declaring Land to be Subject to Part I of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936, Mangonui Development Scheme

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be subject to Part I of the said Act.

SCHEDULE

ALL that area in the Tokerau Maori Land Court District containing 42 acres 35 perches, more or less, being part of Lot 1 on Deposited Plan 9794 and being part of the blocks known as Manukau G No. 2 and Manukau F No. 6, situated in Block VIII, Ahipara Survey District (C.T. 493/124, Auckland Registry).

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of July 1952.

For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Affairs-

M. SULLIVAN, Assistant Under-Secretary of the Department of Maori Affairs.

(H.O. M.A. 1/1/4; D.O. M.A. 21/E/28)

Revoking a Notice Declaring Land to be Subject to Part I of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936 (Okere Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby revokes a notice made on the 10th day of August 1943, and published in *New Zealand* Gazette No. 66 of the 12th day of August 1943, at page 982, whereby the land described in the Schedule hereto was declared to be subject to Part I of the said Act.

SCHEDULE

ALL that area of land in the Waiariki Maori Land Court District, containing 2 acres 2 roods 20 perches, more or less, called or known as Okere 1c 3c 1 and situate in Block VI, Rotoiti Survey District.

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of July 1952. For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Affairs-

M. SULLIVAN, Assistant Under-Secretary of the Department of Maori Affairs.

(H.O. M.A. 1/3/28; D.O. 2101)

Revoking a Notice Declaring Land to be Subject to Part I of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936 (Hauraki Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby revokes a notice made on the 7th day of May 1945, and published in *New Zealand Gazette* No. 31 of the 11th day of May 1945, at page 489, whereby the provisions of Part I of the Maori Land Amendment Act 1936 were onlind to inter edite the wild land applied to, inter alia, the said land.

SCHEDULE

ALL that area in the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land Court District known as Mataital C Block and situate in Blocks IV, VIII and IX, Wairoa Survey District, containing 102 acres 1 rood 13 perches, more or less.

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of July 1952.

For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Affairs

M. SULLIVAN, Assistant Under-Secretary of the

Department of Maori Affairs.

(H.O. M.A. 1/2/39; D.O. M.A. 24/HZ/4)